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Please read the following information carefully before using the product in an 
appropriate manner and keep this Quick Start Guide for future reference.

For further information, especially to download the safety instructions and this 

storage management software, please visit 
personal.kioxia.com/support/.

KIOXIA SSD INSTALLATION

1. To minimize static electricity, touch a metal surface before handling the SSD.

installation instructions for your device.

2. Before using accessories like a heatsink, be careful not to remove the labels 
on the SSD and/or make them illegible.

3. 
4. Remove the PC cover.
5. Remove the battery in case of a laptop.
6. This NVMe SSD requires a motherboard to support the M.2 2280 

consult your motherboard/laptop manual for installation instructions for  
your particular host platform. 

Do not overtighten it, otherwise the motherboard may be damaged.
7. Install the PC cover, or battery in case of a laptop, and reconnect all the 

cables in the original way. 

M.2 2280 PCIe® NVMe™ SSD
Quick Start Guide

SM020-A00

EXCERIA PLUS G4 

Introduction
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Privacy data

Export and import
•  Any export, re-export, import and re-import of the Product, related software, 
      software (including such as encryption function, but not limited to) you have 
      installed on the Product and data you have written in the Product are strictly 
      prohibited except in compliance with the Japanese Foreign Exchange and 
      Foreign Trade Law, the U.S. Export Administration Regulations and all 
      applicable export laws and regulations.

DISPOSAL OF PRODUCTS
This symbol indicates that this product must not be treated 
as household waste. By ensuring this product is disposed 
of correctly, you will help prevent potential negative 
consequences for the environment and human health, which 
could otherwise be caused by inappropriate waste handling 
of this product. For more detailed information about recycling 

household waste disposal service or the shop where you 
purchased the product.

High temperature
Do NOT touch the product and/or electronic components 
while it is hot to prevent skin burns upon contact.
The product and/or electronic components become hot 
during operation.

electronic components until they become cool enough.

*Product images may represent design model. Actual
product may vary.

•

•  The Product, once directly or indirectly returned to KIOXIA, may be analyzed 
      for quality improvement purposes by KIOXIA or a company that provides 
      components or services for the Product. Data that may still be remaining on 

      other third party. The returned Product and the data will be destroyed after 
      the analysis.
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NVMe is a registered or unregistered mark of NVM Express, Inc. in the United States and other 
countries. PCIe is a registered trademark of PCI-SIG. All other company names, product names, and 
service names may be trademarks of their respective companies. 

© 2024 KIOXIA Corporation. All rights reserved.

TECHNICAL SUPPORT

Need help?

Please contact us at our regional support page: personal.kioxia.com/support/

EU Contact:
KIOXIA Europe GmbH, 
Hansaallee 181, 40549 Düsseldorf, Germany

UK Contact :

31 Chertsey Street, Guildford, GU1 4HD, United Kingdom

Environmental labeling for packaging
Separate collection. Check your local municipal guidelines.

PE Bag: Plastic (OTHER 7) Box and Tray: Paper (PAP 21)

OTHER

07

PAP

21
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FCC Information

This equipment has been tested and found to comply with the limits for a Class 
B digital device, pursuant to part 15 of the FCC Rules. These limits are designed 
to provide reasonable protection against harmful interference in a residential 
installation. This equipment generates, uses and can radiate radio frequency 
energy and, if not installed and used in accordance with the instructions, may 
cause harmful interference to radio communications. However, there is no 
guarantee that interference will not occur in a particular installation. If this 
equipment does cause harmful interference to radio or television reception, 

encouraged to try to correct the interference by one or more of the following 
measures:

• Reorient or relocate the receiving antenna.
• Increase the separation between the equipment and receiver.
• 

which the receiver is connected.
• Consult the dealer or an experienced radio/TV technician for help.

Caution

KIOXIA Corporation or parties authorized by KIOXIA Corporation could void the 
user’s authority to operate the equipment. 

FCC conditions 

This device complies with part 15 of the FCC Rules. Operation is subject to the 
following two conditions: (1) This device may not cause harmful interference, and 
(2) this device must accept any interference received, including interference that 
may cause undesired operation.

US Contact

Name:          KIOXIA America, Inc. 

Address: 2610 Orchard Parkway,  
San Jose, CA 95134, USA

Phone:           +1-408-526-2700 
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For Australia and New Zealand:

Warranty Period: Five (5) years from date of Purchase.
How to Obtain Service: Your proof of purchase is required to receive warranty 
service. If the Product fails during normal and proper use within its warranty 
period, return the Product to your place of purchase for replacement or refund. If 
your place of purchase is no longer trading contact the Support Centre.

The return of your product will result in loss of any user-generated data. It 
includes, but not limited to, for example: music, photos, videos, and other 

saved on your product.

Consumer Guarantees (Australia only)

Our goods and services come with guarantees that cannot be excluded under the 
Australian Consumer Law. For major failures with the service, you are entitled:

• to cancel your service contract with us; and
• to a refund for the unused portion, or to compensation for its reduced 

value.

You are also entitled to choose a refund or replacement for major failures with 
goods. If a failure with the goods or a service does not amount to a major failure, 

done, you are entitled to a refund for the goods and to cancel the contract for 
the service and obtain a refund of any unused portion. You are also entitled to be 
compensated for any other reasonably foreseeable loss or damage from a failure 
in the goods or service.

This Warranty is not intended to and does not limit your rights with respect to 
the Consumer Guarantees (in Australia) or Consumer Guarantees Act (in New 
Zealand).
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Einleitung

personal.kioxia.com/support/.

Bitte lesen Sie die folgenden Informationen sorgfältig durch, bevor Sie das 
Produkt auf ordnungsgemäße Weise verwenden, und bewahren Sie diese 
Schnellstartanleitung zum zukünftigen Nachschlagen auf.

Weitere Informationen, insbesondere zum Herunterladen der Sicherheitshinweise 
und dieser Schnellstartanleitung, der neuesten Treiber und Firmware sowie der 

KIOXIA SSD-INSTALLATION

1.

Falls sich das Installationsverfahren von dem Ihres Geräts unterscheidet, befolgen Sie die 
Installationsanweisungen für Ihr Gerät.

 Um die statische Elektrizität zu minimieren, berühren Sie eine metallische  

2. Bevor Sie Zubehör wie einen Kühlkörper verwenden, achten Sie darauf, dass 
Sie die Aufkleber auf der SSD nicht entfernen und/oder unlesbar machen.

3. Schalten Sie den PC aus und ziehen Sie alle Kabel ab.
4. Entfernen Sie die PC-Abdeckung.
5. Entfernen Sie bei Laptops den Akku.
6. Für dieses KIOXIA NVMe SSD-Laufwerk muss eine Hauptplatine verwendet 

werden, die den Standard M.2 2280 unterstützt. Schlagen Sie im Handbuch 
zu Ihrer Hauptplatine nach, ob die M.2-Größe unterstützt wird. Die für Ihre 

zu Ihrer Hauptplatine bzw. zu Ihrem Laptop.
Entfernen Sie die Schraube zur Befestigung der NVMe SSD von der 
Hauptplatine, setzen Sie dann die SSD in den M.2-Steckplatz ein und 
schrauben Sie anschließend die Schraube wieder ein, um die SSD zu 
befestigen. Ziehen Sie sie nicht zu fest an, da sonst die Hauptplatine 
beschädigt werden kann.

7. Bringen Sie die PC-Abdeckung wieder wie ursprünglich an oder setzen Sie 
bei Laptops den Akku wieder ein und schließen Sie alle Kabel wieder an.

DE
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ENTSORGUNG DES PRODUKTS
Dieses Symbol weist darauf hin, dass das Produkt nicht über 
den Hausmüll entsorgt werden darf. Durch eine korrekte 
Entsorgung des Produkts verhindern Sie negative Folgen 
für die Umwelt und die menschliche Gesundheit, welche 
durch eine falsche Abfallbehandlung anderenfalls entstehen 
können. Ausführlichere Informationen zum Recycling dieses 
Produkts erhalten Sie von Ihrer Stadtverwaltung, Ihrem 
Hausmüllentsorger oder dem Geschäft, in dem Sie das 
Produkt gekauft haben.

Datenschutzinformationen
•  Bitte wenden Sie sich direkt an KIOXIA, seine 
     Tochtergesellschaften oder Partnerunternehmen, um 
     detaillierte Informationen zu deren Datenschutzrichtlinien 
     zu erhalten.
•  Sobald das Produkt direkt oder indirekt an KIOXIA 
     zurückgegeben wurde, kann es von KIOXIA oder einem 
     Unternehmen, das Komponenten oder Dienstleistungen 
     für das Produkt bereitstellt, zu Zwecken der 
     Qualitätsverbesserung analysiert werden. Daten, die 
     möglicherweise noch auf dem Produkt vorhanden sind, 
     werden vertraulich behandelt und nicht an Dritte 
     weitergegeben. Das zurückgesendete Produkt und die 
     Daten werden nach der Analyse vernichtet.

Export und Import
•  Jeglicher Export, Re-Export, Import und Re-Import des 
     Produkts, der zugehörigen Software, der auf dem Produkt 
     installierten Software (einschließlich, aber nicht beschränkt 
     auf Verschlüsselungsfunktionen) sowie der von Ihnen auf 
     dem Produkt gespeicherten Daten ist strengstens untersagt, 
     es sei denn, dies erfolgt in Übereinstimmung mit dem 
     japanischen und dem Devisen- und Außenhandelsgesetz der 
     Vereinigten Staaten. Exportverwaltungsbestimmungen sowie 
     alle anwendbaren Exportgesetzen und -vorschriften.
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TECHNISCHER SUPPORT

Brauchen Sie Hilfe?

Bitte kontaktieren Sie uns auf unserer regionalen Kundendienstseite:

werden.

 
personal.kioxia.com/support/

Hohe Temperatur
Berühren Sie das Produkt und/oder die elektronischen 
Komponenten NICHT, während sie heiß sind, da dies zu 
Hautverbrennungen führen könnte.
Das Produkt und/oder die elektronischen Komponenten 
werden während des Betriebs heiß.  
Berühren Sie sie nach dem Ausschalten nicht, bis sich 
das Produkt und/oder die elektronischen Komponenten 
ausreichend abgekühlt haben.

*Die Produktbilder können das Designmodell darstellen.
Das aktuelle Produkt kann davon abweichen.

Kontakt in der EU:
KIOXIA Europe GmbH,
Hansaallee 181, 40549 Düsseldorf, Deutschland

Umweltkennzeichnung für Verpackungen
Getrennte Entsorgung. Überprüfen Sie die Richtlinien Ihrer lokalen Gemeinde.
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Για περισσότερες πληροφορίες, ειδικά για τη λήψη των οδηγιών ασφάλειας και 
του παρόντος Οδηγού ταχείας εκκίνησης, για τα πιο πρόσφατα 
οδήγησης και το υ πίσης και για το λογισ ικό διαχείρισης 
απ SSD, επισκεφθείτε το 
personal.kioxia.com/support/. 

ΕΓΚΑΤΑΣΤΑΣΗ ΤΟΥ KIOXIA SSD

1.

Εάν η διαδικασία εγκατάστασης διαφέρει από αυτή του εξοπλισ ύ σας, ακολουθήστε 
τις  οδηγίες εγκατάστασης για τον εξοπλι ό σας.

2.

κάνετε δυσανάγνωστες.
3. 
4.
5.
6.

πλακέτα σας, τοποθετήστε τον δίσκο SSD στην υποδοχή Μ.2 και έπειτα 
επανατοποθετήστε τη βίδα για τη στερέωση του δίσκου SSD. Μην τη σφίγγετε 

7. 

τρόπο.

EL

Εισαγωγή

Απενεργοποιήστε τον υπολογιστή και αφαιρέστε όλα τα καλώδια.
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Δεδομένα απορρήτου

Εξαγωγή και εισαγωγή
•  Απαγορεύεται αυστηρά οποιαδήποτε εξαγωγή, επανεξαγωγή, εισαγωγή και 

•  Επιβεβαιώστε τα στοιχεία των πολιτικών απορρήτου της KIOXIA, των 

      λόγω εταιρείες.
•

ΑΠΟΡΡΙΨΗ ΠΡΟΪΟΝΤΩΝ

να το χειρίζεστε ως οικιακό απόβλητο Με το να εξασφαλίσετε 

βοηθήσετε στην αποφυγή δυνητικά αρνητικών συνεπειών για 
το περιβάλλον και την ανθρώπινη υγεία, οι οποίες διαφορετικά 

αγοράσατε το προϊόν.



*Οι εικόνες του προϊόντος ενδέχεται να αντιπροσωπεύουν
το  σχεδ  πραγ ατικό προϊόν ί να 
διαφέρει.

ΜΗΝ ακου πάτε το προϊόν και/ή τα ηλεκτρονικά συστατικά 
του  ενώ είναι ζεστά ώστε να αποφύγετε τα εγκαύ ατα 
λόγω επαφής.
Το προϊόν και/ή τα συστατικά του ερ αίνονται κατά τη 
λειτουργία.
Αφού απενεργοποιήσετε την παροχή ισχύος,  
ακου ετε το προϊόν και/ή τα συστατικά του έως ότου 
κρυώσουν αρκετά.
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Χρειάζεστε βοήθεια;

personal.kioxia.com/support/

Επικοινωνία στην ΕΕ:
KIOXIA Europe GmbH,
Hansaallee 181, 40549 Düsseldorf, Germany

Σακούλα συσκευασίας: Πλαστικό (OTHER 7) 

OTHER

07 21
PAP
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Introducción

personal.kioxia.com/support/. 

Lea atentamente la siguiente información antes de utilizar el producto de forma 
adecuada y conserve esta Guía de inicio rápido para consultarla en el futuro.

Si desea más información, especialmente para descargar las instrucciones de 
seguridad y esta Guía de inicio rápido, conseguir los últimos controladores y 

INSTALACIÓN DEL SSD DE KIOXIA

1. 
de manipular el SSD.

Si el procedimiento de instalación es distinto del procedimiento de su equipo, 
siga las instrucciones de instalación de su equipo.

2. Antes de utilizar accesorios como el disipador de calor, procure no retirar 
las etiquetas del SSD ni hacerlas ilegibles.

3. Desconecte la alimentación del PC y retire todos los cables.
4. Retire la cubierta del PC.
5. Retire la batería si se trata de un ordenador portátil.
6. 

formato M.2 2280. Compruebe el manual de la placa base para obtener 
asistencia acerca del tamaño M.2. Consulte el manual de la placa base 
o el portátil para ver las instrucciones de instalación en su plataforma de 
alojamiento particular. 

el SSD en la ranura M.2 y, a continuación, vuelva a colocar el tornillo para 

dañarse.
7. Monte la cubierta del PC, o la batería si se trata de un ordenador portátil, y 

vuelva a conectar todos los cables como estaban. 

ES
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DESECHO DE LOS PRODUCTOS
Este símbolo indica que este producto no se debe tratar 
como residuo doméstico. Garantizando que este producto 
se desecha correctamente contribuirá a evitar las 
consecuencias perjudiciales para el medio ambiente y para la 
salud de las personas provocadas por la incorrecta gestión de 
los desechos de este producto. Para obtener más información 
sobre el reciclaje de este producto, póngase en contacto con 

de residuos o con el establecimiento donde adquirió el propio 
producto.

Datos personales
•

•

Exportación e importación
•

con dichas empresas.
El Producto, una vez devuelto directa o indirectamente a 

calidad por KIOXIA o por una empresa que suministre 
componentes o servicios para el Producto. Los datos que 

ncial y no se compartirán con terceros. El Producto devuelto 
y los datos se destruirán tras el análisis.

Está estrictamente prohibida toda exportación, 
reexportación, importación y reimportación del Producto, 
software relacionado, software (incluyendo como la función 
de encriptación, pero sin limitarse a ella) que usted haya 
instalado en el Producto, así como los datos que usted haya 
escrito en el Producto, salvo en cumplimiento de la Ley de 
Divisas y Comercio Exterior de Japón, las Normas de la 
Administración de Exportaciones de EE. UU. y todas las leyes 
y normas aplicables en materia de exportación.
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Contacto en la UE:
KIOXIA Europe GmbH,
Hansaallee 181, 40549 Düsseldorf, Alemania

OTHER
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Etiquetado ambiental para embalaje
Recogida por separado. Consulte las directrices municipales locales.

*Las imágenes del producto podrían ser las de un modelo de
diseño. El producto real podría variar.

 Bolsa de PE: Plásti ER 7) HTO( oc Caja y Bandeja: Papel (PAP 21)

PAP

21

SERVICIO TÉCNICO

¿Necesita ayuda?

Póngase en contacto con nosotros a través de nuestra página de apoyo 
regional: personal.kioxia.com/support/

Temperatura elevada
NO toque el producto ni los componentes electrónicos 
mientras estén calientes para evitar quemaduras en la piel.
El producto y/o los componentes electrónicos se calientan 
durante el funcionamiento.
Después de desconectar la alimentación, no toque el 
producto ni los componentes electrónicos hasta que se hayan 
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Introduction

personal.kioxia.com/support/. 

Veuillez lire attentivement les informations suivantes avant d’utiliser le produit 

consultation ultérieure.

Pour plus d’informations, notamment pour télécharger ces consignes de sécurité 
et ce Guide de démarrage rapide, pour obtenir les pilotes et micrologiciels les 
plus récents ainsi que SSD Utility, le logiciel de gestion de stockage, veuillez 
consulter le site 

INSTALLATION DE SSD

1.

Si la procédure d’installation ne correspond pas à votre matériel, veuillez suivre les 
consignes d’installation de votre matériel.

 Pour minimiser l’électricité statique, touchez une surface métallique avant  
de manipuler le SSD.

2. Avant d’utiliser des accessoires tels que le dissipateur thermique, veillez à 
ne pas retirer les étiquettes sur le SSD et/ou les rendre illisibles.

3. Éteignez le PC et débranchez tous les câbles.
4. Retirez le capot de l’ordinateur.
5. S’il s’agit d’un ordinateur portable, retirez la batterie.
6. Ce SSD NVMe de KIOXIA nécessite une carte mère prenant en charge la 

savoir si elle prend en charge le format M.2. Veuillez consulter le manuel 
de votre carte mère/portable pour les directives d’installation concernant 
votre plateforme hôte particulière. 

pas trop serrer, cela pourrait endommager la carte mère.
7. Installez le capot du PC, ou la batterie s’il s’agit d’un ordinateur portable, et 

rebranchez tous les câbles comme ils l’étaient à l’origine. 

FR
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ÉLIMINATION DES PRODUITS
Ce symbole indique que ce produit ne doit pas être traité 
comme un déchet ménager. En vous assurant que ce 
produit est éliminé correctement, vous contribuerez à 
éviter des conséquences potentiellement négatives pour 
l’environnement et la santé humaine, qui pourraient être 
causées par un traitement inapproprié de ce produit. Pour 
de plus amples informations concernant le recyclage de 
ce produit, veuillez contacter les autorités locales de votre 
région, les services de collecte des ordures ménagères ou la 

•

•

• Toute exportation, réexportation, importation et réimportation 
du Produit, des logiciels associés, des logiciels (y compris, 
mais sans s’y limiter, les fonctions de cryptage) que vous avez 
installés sur le Produit et des données que vous avez écrites 
dans le Produit sont strictement interdites, sauf en conformité 
avec la loi japonaise sur les changes et le commerce extérieur, 
la réglementation américainerelative à l’administration des 
exportations et toutes les lois et réglementations applicables 
en matière d’exportation.

Exportation et importation

contactant directement ces sociétés.
Le Produit, une fois retourné directement ou indirectement à 

qualité par KIOXIA ou une société qui fournit des composants 
ou des services pour le Produit. Les données qui pourraient 
subsister sur le Produit seront traitées de manière 

Le Produit retourné et les données seront détruits après 
l’analyse.



Boîte et Plateau : Papier (PAP 21)
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KIOXIA Europe GmbH,
Hansaallee 181, 40549 Düsseldorf, Allemagne

Température élevée
Ne touchez PAS le produit et/ou les composants électroniques 

contact.
Le produit et/ou les composants électroniques deviennent 
très chauds pendant le fonctionnement.
Après la mise hors tension, ne touchez pas le produit et/ou 

refroidi.

*Les images de produit peuvent représenter un modèle de 
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Étiquetage environnemental des emballages
Collecte sélective. Veuillez consulter les directives de votre municipalité.



Support technique

Besoin d’aide?

Contactez-nous sur notre page d’assistance régionale: 
personal.kioxia.com/support/

18/44
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Introduzione
Leggere attentamente le seguenti informazioni prima di utilizzare il prodotto in 
modo appropriato e conservare questa Guida di avvio rapido come riferimento 
futuro.

Per ulteriori informazioni, in particolare per scaricare le istruzioni di sicurezza 

il software di gestione dello spazio di archiviazione di utilità SSD, visitare 
personal.kioxia.com/support/.

INSTALLAZIONE SSD KIOXIA

1.

istruzioni di installazione del dispositivo.

 
prima di prendere in mano l’SSD.

2. Prima di utilizzare accessori come dissipatori di calore, assicurarsi che le 
etichette sull’SSD non vengano rimosse e/o rese illegibili.

3. Spegnere l’alimentazione del PC e rimuovere tutti i cavi.
4. Rimuovere il coperchio del PC.
5. Rimuovere la batteria in caso di portatile.
6. L’SSD KIOXIA NVMe richiede una scheda madre per supportare le 

scheda madre/computer portatile per le istruzioni di installazione relative  
alla propria piattaforma host. 

Assicurarsi di non serrarla troppo stretta, altrimenti la scheda madre  
potrebbe essere danneggiata.

7. Montare il coperchio del PC, o la batteria in caso di portatile, nelle posizioni 
originali, quindi ricollegare tutti i cavi come erano collegati in origine. 

IT
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SMALTIMENTO DEI PRODOTTI
L’uso di questo simbolo indica che questo prodotto non può 

il corretto smaltimento di questo prodotto, contribuisce a 
evitare potenziali conseguenze negative per l’ambiente e per 

con una gestione scorretta del prodotto al termine del ciclo di 
vita. Per informazioni più approfondite in merito al riciclaggio 

quale è stato acquistato il dispositivo.

•

•

Dati relativi alla privacy

• Qualsiasi esportazione, riesportazione, importazione e
reimportazione del Prodotto, del relativo software, dei 

installati sul Prodotto e dei dati inseriti nel Prodotto sono 
severamente vietate se non in conformità alla Foreign 
Exchange and Foreign Trade Law del Giappone, all’ 
Export Administration Regulations degli Stati Uniti, 
nonché a tutte le leggi e i regolamenti applicabili in 
materia di esportazione.

Esportazione e importazione

contattando direttamente le singole società.
Il Prodotto, una volta restituito direttamente o 
indirettamente a KIOXIA, potrebbe essere analizzato 

società che forniscono componenti o servizi per il 
Prodotto. I dati che potrebbero essere ancora presenti 
sul Prodotto saranno trattati con riservatezza e non 
saranno condivisi con terzi. Il Prodotto restituito e i dati 
contenuti saranno distrutti dopo l'analisi.
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Contatto UE:
KIOXIA Europe GmbH,
Hansaallee 181, 40549 Düsseldorf, Germania
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Alta temperatura
NON toccare il prodotto e/o i componenti elettronici mentre 
sono molto caldi per evitare ustioni cutanee in caso di 
contatto.
Il prodotto e/o i componenti elettronici diventano molto caldi 
durante il funzionamento.
Dopo aver spento l’alimentazione, non toccare  il prodotto 

Etichettatura ambientale per gli imballaggi

*Le immagini del prodotto possono rappresentare il modello 

Sacchetto PE: plastica (OTHER 7) Scatola e vassoio: carta (PAP 21)

PAP

21

Supporto tecnico

Hai bisogno di aiuto?

Contattaci alla nostra pagina di assistenza regionale: 
personal.kioxia.com/support/

OTHER

07
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1. 
2. 

3. 
4. 
5. 
6. 

7. 

KO

머리말
제품을 사용하기 전에 아래 정보를 주의 깊게 읽으십시오. 이 빠른 시작 안내서는 
향후에 참조할 수 있도록 보관하십시오.

안전 지침 및 빠른 시작 가이드, 최신 드라이버 및 펌웨어, SSD 유틸리티 스토리지 관리 
소프트웨어에 대한 자세한 내용은                                                                      에서 확인하실 수 
있습니다.

personal.kioxia.com/support/

설치 절차가 사용자 장치의 설치 절차와 다른 경우에는 사용자 장치의 설치 지침을 
따르십시오.
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•

•

•
 

개인정보 데이터

KIOXIA, 자회사, 계열사의 개인정보 처리방침에 대한 자세한 
내용은 해당 회사에 직접 문의하여 확인하시기 바랍니다.

수출 및 수입

KIOXIA에 직간접적으로 반품된 제품은 KIOXIA 또는 제품의 
구성 요소 또는 서비스를 제공하는 회사에서 품질 개선 
목적으로 분석할 수 있습니다. 제품에 남아있을 수 있는 
데이터는 기밀로 취급되며 다른 제3자와 공유되지 않습니다. 
반품된 제품 및 데이터는 분석 후 파기됩니다.

제품, 관련 소프트웨어, 제품에 설치된 소프트웨어(암호화 
기능 등을 포함하되 이에 국한되지 않음), 제품에 작성한 
데이터의 수출, 재수출, 수입, 재수입은 일본 외국환 및 
외국무역법, 미국 수출 관리 규정과 모든 관련 수출법 및 
규정을 준수하는 경우를 제외하고는 엄격히 금지됩니다.
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KIOXIA SSD
SSD .1

.2

.3

.4

.5
M.2280 2 NVMe SSD .6

M.2

SSD NVMe SSD
SSD

.7

personal.kioxia.com/support/
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Lees de volgende informatie goed door zodat u het product correct zult kunnen 
gebruiken en bewaar deze  snelstartgids zodat u er later nog iets in kunt opzoeken.

Ga voor verdere informatie, in het bijzonder om de veiligheidsinstructies en 
deze Snelstartgids te downloaden, maar ook voor de nieuwste drivers en 

naar personal.kioxia.com/support/. 

INSTALLATIE KIOXIA SSD

1. Om statische elektriciteit te minimaliseren, moet u een metalen oppervlak 
aanraken voor u de SSD aanraakt.

 

Als de installatieprocedure voor uw apparatuur anders is, moet u de installatie-instructies 
voor uw apparatuur volgen.

2. Voordat u accessoires zoals een heatsink gaat gebruiken, moet u oppassen 
dat u de labels op de SSD niet verwijdert en/of onleesbaar maakt.

3. 
4.  Maak de pc open.

Schakel de stroom voor de pc uit en verwijder alle kabels.

5.  Verwijder de accu in het geval van een laptop.

ondersteunt. Controleer de handleiding van uw moederbord voor de 
ondersteunde M.2-afmetingen. Raadpleeg de handleiding van uw moederbord/

Nadat u de schroef waarmee de NVMe SSD aan het moederbord wordt 
bevestigd hebt verwijderd, moet u de SSD in de M.2-sleuf steken, waarna u de 
schroef weer bevestigt om de SSD vast te zetten. Draai de schroef niet te vast  
aan, want hierdoor kunt u het moederbord beschadigen. 

7. Installeer de klep van de computer, of de accu in het geval van een laptop, en 
sluit alle kabels weer op de oorspronkelijke manier aan.

NL

Inleiding
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Privacygegevens

Exporteren en importeren
• Het exporteren, opnieuw exporteren, importeren en opnieuw importeren van het 

Product, daaraan gerelateerde software, software (met inbegrip van, maar niet 
beperkt tot, coderingsfuncties) die u op het Product hebt geïnstalleerd en 
gegevens die u naar het Product hebt geschreven, is strikt verboden, tenzij dit in 
overeenstemming is met de Japanse Wet op deviezen en buitenlandse handel 
(Foreign Exchange and Foreign Trade Law), de Amerikaanse Regelgeving 

Regulations) en alle toepasselijke exportwetten en -voorschriften.

• Bevestig de details van het privacybeleid van KIOXIA, haar 
dochterondernemingen en aan haar gelieerde bedrijven door rechtstreeks 
contact op te nemen met deze bedrijven.

• Het Product kan, nadat het direct of indirect aan KIOXIA is geretourneerd, 
worden geanalyseerd ten behoeve van kwaliteitsverbetering door KIOXIA of 
een bedrijf dat onderdelen of diensten voor het Product levert. Gegevens die 
mogelijk nog op het Product staan, worden vertrouwelijk behandeld en worden 
niet gedeeld met derden. Het geretourneerde Product en de gegevens worden 
na de analyse vernietigd.

VERWIJDEREN VAN PRODUCTEN
Dit symbool geeft aan dat dit product niet mag worden behandeld 
als huishoudelijk afval. Door dit product op de juiste manier weg 
te werpen helpt u bij het voorkomen van potentieel negatieve 

zouden kunnen zijn van het verkeerd omgaan met dergelijk afval. 
Voor meer gedetailleerde informatie over het recyclen van dit 
product kunt u contact opnemen met uw gemeentehuis, uw 
afval-ophaaldienst, of met de winkel waar u het product heeft 
gekocht.



Hoge temperatuur
Raak het product en/of elektronische componenten NIET aan 
terwijl deze heet zijn om brandwonden te voorkomen.
Het product en/of elektronische componenten wordt/worden 
heet in het gebruik.
Nadat u de stroom hebt uitgeschakeld, mag u het product en/
of elektronische componenten niet aanraken tot ze voldoende 
zijn afgekoeld.

* Productafbeeldingen kunnen het ontwerpmodel weergeven.
Het daadwerkelijke product kan hiervan afwijken.

27/44

TECHNISCHE ONDERSTEUNING

Hebt u hulp nodig?

Neemt u alstublieft contact met ons op via onze regionale ondersteuningspagina: 
personal.kioxia.com/support/

gewijzigd.

Contactgegevens EU:
KIOXIA Europe GmbH,
Hansaallee 181, 40549 Düsseldorf, Duitsland

Milieulabels voor de verpakking
Gescheiden inzameling. Controleer de plaatselijk geldende richtlijnen.
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Wprowadzenie
Należy uważnie przeczytać poniższe informacje dotyczące prawidłowego 
użytkowania produktu i zachować niniejszą skróconą instrukcję obsługi do 
wykorzystania w przyszłości.

Dodatkowe informacje, zwłaszcza dotyczące pobrania instrukcji bezpieczeństwa 
oraz niniejszej skróconej instrukcji obsługi, najnowszych sterowników i 
oprogramowania sprzętowego, a także oprogramowania zarządzającego 
pamięcią SSD Utility, można znaleźć na stronie 
personal.kioxia.com/support/.

MONTAŻ DYSKU SSD KIOXIA 

1.

Jeśli procedura montażu różni się od stosowanej w posiadanym urządzeniu, należy 
postępować zgodnie z instrukcjami montażu posiadanego urządzenia.

 W celu zminimalizowania zagrożenia elektrycznością statyczną przed  
manipulowaniem dyskiem SSD należy dotknąć powierzchni metalowej. 

2. Przed użyciem akcesoriów, takich jak radiator, zachować ostrożność, aby 
nie usunąć i/lub nie ograniczyć czytelności naklejek informacyjnych na  
dysku SSD.

3. Wyłączyć zasilanie komputera i odłączyć od niego wszystkie kable.
4. Zdjąć obudowę komputera.
5. W przypadku laptopa, wyjąć z niego akumulator.
6. 

M.2 2280. Obsługę M.2 sprawdzić w instrukcji płyty głównej. Aby uzyskać 
instrukcję montażu na konkretnej platformie hosta, patrz podręcznik płyty  
głównej/laptopa. 
Po wykręceniu śruby mocującej dysk NVMe SSD z płyty głównej, włożyć 
dysk SSD w gniazdo M.2, po czym ponownie wkręcić śrubę mocującą 
dysk SSD. Nie dokręcić śruby zbyt mocno, ponieważ może to spowodować 
uszkodzenie płyty głównej.

7. Zamontować na miejsce obudowę komputera, w przypadku laptopa 
zamontować jego baterię, a następnie ponownie podłączyć wszystkie kable.

PL
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UTYLIZACJA PRODUKTU
Ten symbol wskazuje, że produktu nie można traktować 
jak odpadów z gospodarstwa domowego. Zapewniając, 
że produkt zostanie odpowiednio zutylizowany pomożesz 
zapobiec potencjalnym negatywnym konsekwencjom dla 
środowiska i zdrowia ludzkiego, które wystąpią w przypadku 
niewłaściwego wyrzucania produktu do śmieci. W celu 
uzyskania bardziej szczegółowych informacji dotyczących 
recyklingu produktu prosimy skontaktować się z władzami 

dokonano zakupu produktu. 

Dane dotyczące ochrony prywatności
•

•

Eksport i import
•

zależne i stowarzyszone polityki ochrony prywatności prosimy 

Produkt, po bezpośrednim lub pośrednim zwrocie do KIOXIA, 
może zostać przeanalizowany w celu poprawy jakości przez 

związane z Produktem. Dane, które mogą pozostać w 
Produkcie, będą traktowane jako poufne i nie będą 
udostępniane żadnym innym stronom trzecim. Zwrócony 
Produkt i dane zostaną zniszczone po zakończeniu analizy.

Jakikolwiek eksport, reeksport, import i reimport Produktu, 
powiązanego oprogramowania, oprogramowania (w tym, 
między innymi, funkcji szyfrowania) zainstalowanego w 
Produkcie oraz danych zapisanych w Produkcie są surowo 
zabronione, z wyjątkiem przypadków zgodnych z japońskim 
prawem dewizowym i handlu zagranicznego, amerykańskimi 
przepisami eksportowymi oraz wszystkimi obowiązującymi 
przepisami i regulacjami eksportowymi.
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Wysoka temperatura
NIE dotykać produktu ani/lub komponentów elektronicznych, 
gdy jest gorący/są gorące, aby zapobiec poparzeniu skóry po 
dotknięciu.
Produkt i/lub komponenty elektroniczne silnie nagrzewają się 
podczas pracy i są gorące.
Po wyłączeniu nie dotykać produktu i/lub komponentów 
elektronicznych, dopóki nie ostygną na tyle, aby nie były 
gorące w dotyku.

Informacje kontaktowe na terenie UE:
KIOXIA Europe GmbH,
Hansaallee 181, 40549 Düsseldorf, Germany (Niemcy)

* Zdjęcia produktu mogą przedstawiać model wzorcowy. 
Rzeczywisty wygląd produktu może się różnić. 

WSPARCIE TECHNICZNE

Potrzebujesz pomocy? 

Skontaktuj się z nami na regionalnym portalu wsparcia: 
personal.kioxia.com/support/

Worek PE: plast ER  )7HTO( ki Pudełko i tacka: papier (PAP 21)
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Etykiety środowiskowe dla opakowań 
Oddzielna utylizacja. Należy sprawdzić lokalne wytyczne władz miejskich.



Introdução
Leia cuidadosamente as informações a seguir antes de utilizar o produto de 
maneira adequada e guarde este Guia de Início Rápido para futura referência.

Para mais informações, e especialmente para baixar as instruções de segurança 

bem como o software de Serviço de Gestão de Armazenamento SSD, favor visitar 
personal.kioxia.com/support/.

INSTALAÇÃO SSD KIOXIA

1.

Se o procedimento de instalação diferir do seu equipamento, siga as instruções de 
instalação do seu equipamento.

 Para minimizar a eletricidade estática, toque numa superfície de metal  
antes de manusear a SSD.

2. Antes de usar acessórios como o dissipador de calor, assegure-se de que 
tem cuidado para que as etiquetas no SSD não sejam removidas e/ou se  
tornem ilegíveis.

3. Desligue a alimentação do PC e remova todos os cabos.
4. Remova a tampa do PC.
5. Remova a bateria no caso de um portátil.
6. Este KIOXIA NVMe SSD requer uma placa principal para suportar a 

para o suporte do tamanho M.2. Consulte manualmente a sua placa  
principal/computador portátil para as instruções de instalação para a sua  

insira o SSD na ranhura M.2 e, em seguida, volte a colocar o parafuso para  

7. Instale a tampa do PC, ou a bateria no caso de um portátil, e volta a ligar 
todos os cabos da forma original. 

PT
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ELIMINAÇÃO DOS PRODUTOS
A utilização deste símbolo indica que este produto não pode 
ser tratado como resíduo doméstico. Ao assegurar que este 
produto é eliminado de forma correta, irá ajudar a prevenir 
potenciais consequências negativas para o ambiente e a 
saúde humana, que de outro modo podem ser causadas 
pelo manusamento de resíduos inapropriado deste produto. 
Para informações mais detalhadas sobre a reciclagem deste 
produto, contacte o seu gabinete municipal local, o seu 
serviço de eliminação de resíduos domésticos ou a loja onde 
adquiriu o produto.

diretamente essas empresas.
O Produto, uma vez devolvido direta ou indiretamente à 

qualidade pela KIOXIA ou por uma empresa que forneça 
componentes ou serviços para o Produto. Os dados que 
ainda podem estar no Produto serão tratados de forma 

Produto devolvido e os dados serão destruídos após a 
análise.

Dados de privacidade
•

•

Exportação e importação
• Qualquer exportação, reexportação, importação e

reimportação do Produto, softwares relacionados, 
softwares (incluindo a função de encriptação, mas não 
limitado a) que tenha instalado no Produto e dados que 
tenha inserido no Produto são estritamente proibidos, 
exceto em conformidade com a Lei Japonesa de Comércio 
Externo e de Câmbio, e todas as leis e regulamentos de 
exportação aplicáveis dos Regulamentos de Administração 
de Exportação dos EUA.
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Contacto na UE:
KIOXIA Europe GmbH,
Hansaallee 181, 40549 Düsseldorf, Alemanha
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Temperatura elevada
NÃO toque no produto e/ou nos componentes eletrónicos 
enquanto estiverem quentes para evitar queimaduras na pele.

durante o funcionamento.
Depois de desligar a alimentação, não toque até que o produto 

Etiquetagem ambiental para embalagem

Saco PE: Plá (OTHER C )7 ocits aixa e Bandeja: Papel (PAP 21)
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Suporte técnico

Precisa de ajuda?

Entre em contato conosco através da nossa página de suporte regional:  
personal.kioxia.com/support/

*As imagens do produto podem representar o modelo de design. 
O produto real pode variar.
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personal.kioxia.com/support/.

1. 

2. 

SSD.
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5. 
6. 

7. 
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Предисловие
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•

•

Конфиденциальные данные

•
Экспорт и импорт
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personal.kioxia.com/support/

Экологическая маркировка на упаковке 
���������� ����. �������� ������� ������� ��
�	� �����������	� �����������.
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personal.kioxia.com/support/。

1. 為了將靜電降至最低，請在拿取SSD之前觸摸金屬表面。
2. 使用散熱器等配件之前，請注意不要移除SSD上的標籤和/或使其難以辨認。
3. 關閉PC電源並移除所有纜線。
4. 移除PC蓋板。
5. 如果是筆記型電腦，請取出電池。
6. 此款NVMe SSD需要主機板支援M.2 2280規格。請查看您的主機板說明書以獲 
取M.2尺寸支援資訊。請查閱您的主機板/筆記型電腦說明書，了解特定主機平台
的安裝說明。 
鬆開將NVMe SSD固定在主機板上的螺絲，然後將SSD插入M.2插槽，接著重新
將螺絲鎖上以固定SSD。
請勿將其鎖得太緊，否則可能會損壞主機板。

7. 安裝PC蓋板或筆記型電腦的電池，再以原來的方式重新連接所有纜線。

TC

簡介
請先仔細閱讀以下資訊，再以適當方式使用本產品，並妥善保存本快速入門指南以供
將來參考。

如需更進一步的資訊，尤其是下載安全說明和本快速入門指南、最新驅動程式和韌體
以及SSD Utility 管理軟體，請造訪

如果安裝程序與您設備的安裝程序不同，請按照您設備的安裝說明操作。

K OX SD安裝
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產品處置
此標記表示本產品不得作為家庭垃圾處理。確保正確處置本產品
將有助於防止對環境和人體健康造成的潛在負面影響，不當地廢
物處理本產品可能造成此類影響的產生。有關本產品回收的更多
詳細資訊，請聯繫您當地的公務機關、家庭垃圾處置服務單位或
您購買本產品的商店。

高溫
本產品和/或電子零件發熱時請勿觸摸，以防止因接觸而致皮膚
燙傷。
本產品和/或電子零件在運行期間會發熱。
關閉電源之後，在本產品和/或電子零件充分冷卻前，請勿觸摸。

技術支援

需要協助？

請利用我們的區域支援頁面聯繫我們: personal.kioxia.com/support/

*產品圖片呈現的可能是設計樣版。實際產品可能有所不同。

隱私資料
·請直接聯繫 KIOXIA 及其子公司、相關集團公司，以確認隱私權政
   策詳細資訊。

·除非符合日本外國外匯及外國貿易法、美國出口管理法規，以及所
   有適用的出口法律及法規，否則嚴禁對產品、相關軟體、安裝於產
   品上之軟體（包括但不限於加密功能），以及您於產品中寫入的資
   料，有任何出口、再出口、進口及再進口行為。

如設計及規格有任何變更，恕不另行通知。

·若直接或間接退回產品至 KIOXIA 時，可能將由 KIOXIA 或提供產
   品零組件的公司，或提供產品服務的公司，以改善品質之目的予以
   分析。可能留存於產品中的資料將保密處理，不會分享予任何第三
   方。退回的產品及資料將在分析後銷毀。

出口及進口
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Lütfen ürünü amacına uygun bir şekilde kullanmadan önce aşağıdaki bilgileri 
dikkatlice okuyun ve bu Hızlı Başlatma Kılavuzunu ileride başvurmak üzere 
saklayın.

Daha fazla bilgi için, özellikle güvenlik talimatlarını ve bu Hızlı Başlatma 
Kılavuzunu indirmek, en son sürücüler ve ürün yazılımının yanı sıra SSD 
yardımcı depolama yönetimi yazılımı için lütfen
personal.kioxia.com/support/adresini ziyaret edin. 

KIOXIA SSD KURULUMU 

1.

Kurulum prosedürü ekipmanınızdan farklıysa, ekipmanınızın kurulum talimatlarını izleyin.

 Statik elektriği en aza indirmek için SSD’yi elinize almadan önce bir metal  
yüzeye dokunun.

2. Isı bloku gibi aksesuarları kullanmadan önce, SSD’deki etiketleri 
çıkarmamaya ve/veya okunmaz hale getirmemeye dikkat edin.

3. Bilgisayarın gücünü kapatın ve tüm kabloları çıkarın.
4. Bilgisayar kapağını çıkarın.
5. Dizüstü bilgisayar olması durumunda pili çıkarın.
6. Bu NVMe SSD, M.2 2280 özelliğini desteklemek için bir anakart 

gerektirir. M.2 boyut desteği için anakart kılavuzunuzu kontrol edin. Ana 
cihaz platformunuza özel kurulum talimatları için lütfen anakartınızın/ 
dizüstü bilgisayarınızın kılavuzuna danışın.
NVMe SSD’yi anakarta sabitleyen vidayı çıkardıktan sonra, SSD’yi M.2 
yuvasına takın ve ardından SSD’yi sabitlemek için vidayı geri takın. 
Aşırı sıkmayın, aksi takdirde anakart hasar görebilir.

7. Bilgisayar kapağını veya bir dizüstü bilgisayar olması durumunda pili takın ve 
tüm kabloları orijinal durumdaki yerlerine yeniden bağlayın.

TR

Giriş
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ÜRÜNLERİN BERTARAF EDİLMESİ
Bu sembol, bu ürünün evsel atık olarak işlem görmemesi 
gerektiğini gösterir. Bu ürünün doğru bir şekilde bertaraf 
edilmesini sağlayarak, aksi takdirde bu ürünün yanlış atık 
uygulamarından kaynaklanabilecek çevre ve insan sağlığı 
için muhtmel olumsuz sonuçların önlenmesine yardım 
edeceksiniz. Bu ürünün geri dönüştürülmesi hakkında daha 
ayrıntılı bilgi için lütfen yerel yönetimizle, evsel atıkları bertaraf 
etme hizmetinizle veya ürünü satın aldığınız mağazayla irtibata 
geçin.

Gizlilik verileri
•

•

İhracat ve ithalat
• Ürünün, ilgili yazılımın, Ürüne yüklediğiniz yazılımın (şifreleme 

işlevi dahil ancak bunlarla sınırlı olmamak üzere) ve Ürüne 
yazdığınız verilerin herhangi bir şekilde ihraç edilmesi, yeniden 
ihraç edilmesi, ithal edilmesi ve yeniden ithal edilmesi, Japonya 
Döviz ve Dış Ticaret Kanunu, ABD İhracat İdaresi Yönetmelikleri 
ve tüm geçerli ihracat yasaları ve yönetmeliklerine uyulması 
haricinde kesinlikle yasaktır.

Lütfen KIOXIA, iştirakleri ve bağlı kuruluşlarının gizlilik 
politikalarının ayrıntılarını doğrudan bu şirketlerle iletişime 
geçerek teyit edin.
Ürün, doğrudan veya dolaylı olarak KIOXIA'ya iade edildikten 
sonra, KIOXIA veya Ürün için bileşen veya hizmet sağlayan bir 
şirket tarafından kalite iyileştirme amacıyla analiz edilebilir. 
Ürün üzerinde kalmış olabilecek veriler gizli tutulacak ve başka 

Ürün ve veriler analizden sonra imha edilecektir.



Utility Storage Management SoftwareUtility Storage Management Software

/

Yüksek sıcaklık
Temas halinde cilt yanıklarını önlemek için ürüne ve/veya 
elektronik bileşenlere sıcakken DOKUNMAYIN.
Ürün ve/veya elektronik bileşenler çalışma sırasında ısınır.
Gücü kapattıktan sonra, yeterince soğuyana kadar ürüne ve/
veya elektronik bileşenlere dokunmayın.

TEKNİK DESTEK

Yardıma ihtiyacınız mı var?

Lütfen bölgesel destek sayfamızdan bizimle iletişim kurun:

Tasarımlar ve teknik özellikler önceden haber verilmeksizin değiştirilebilir.

 
personal.kioxia.com/support/

*Ürün görselleri tasarım modelini yansıtabilir. Gerçek ürün farklılık 
gösterebilir. 

AB İletişim:
KIOXIA Europe GmbH,
Hansaallee 181, 40549 Düsseldorf, Germany

PE Poşet: plastik 7)  REHTO( Kutu ve tepsi: kağıt (PAP 21)

OTHER
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Ambalajlar için çevre etiketleri
Ayrı toplama. Yerel belediye yönergelerinizi kontrol edin.
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•  یرجى التأكد من تفاصیل سیاسات خصوصیة KIOXIA وشركاتھا الفرعیة والشركات التابعة لھا بالت
   واصل مع تلك الشركات مباشرة.

 • قد تقوم شركة KIOXIA أو أي شركة تقدم مكونات أو خدمات للمنتج بتحلیل المنتج لأغراض تحسین
    الجودة بعد إرجاعھ إلیھا بشكل مباشر أو غیر مباشر. سیتم التعامل مع البیانات التي قد تتبقى في المنتج

    بسریة ولن تتم مشاركتھا مع أیة أطراف ثالثة. سیتم إتلاف المنتج الذي تم إرجاعھ والبیانات الموجودة في
    ه بعد التحلیل.

 یرجى قراءة المعلومات التالیة بعنایة قبل استخدام المنتج بالطریقة المناسبة والاحتفاظ بدلیل البدء السریع ھذا للرجوع
إلیھ في المستقبل.

مقدمة

لمزید من المعلومات، وخصوصًا لتنزیل تعلیمات السلامة ودلیل البدء السریع ھذا، وللاطلاع على أحدث برامج التشغیل والبر
امج الثابتة بالإضافة إلى برنامج إدارة تخزین الأداة المساعدة SSD، یرجى زیارة

إذا كانت إجراءات التركیب تختلف عن الإجراءات الخاصة بجھازك، فإنھ یرجى اتبع تعلیمات التركیب الخاصة بجھازك.

بیانات الخصوصیة

التصدیر والاستیراد
•  یحظر تمامًا تصدیر وإعادة تصدیر واستیراد وإعادة استیراد المنتج والبرامج ذات الصلة والبرامج (بما في
    ذلك وظیفة التشفیر على سبیل المثال لا الحصر) التي قمت بتثبیتھا على المنتج والبیانات التي قمت بكتابتھا

    على المنتج إلا بما یتوافق مع قانون الصرف الأجنبي والتجارة الخارجیة الیاباني ولوائح إدارة التصدیر
    الأمریكیة وجمیع قوانین ولوائح التصدیر المعمول بھا.



كیس البولي إیثیلین: بلاستیكالعلبة والصینیة: ورق

الصور المُقدمة بخصوص المنتج قد تمثل نموذج التصمیم. أما المنتج الفعلي فقد یكون مختلفاً
عن الصور بعض الشيء.

تخضع التصامیم والمواصفات للتغییر بدون إشعار مسبق.
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